



GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (SECRETARIAT GAZETTED CELL) DEPARTMENT JANATA BHAWAN :: DISPUR :: GUWAHATI-6

Block-A, 2nd Floor, Janata Bhawan, email: sad.assam@gov.in, website: https://sad.assam.gov.in

No.G.A.(SAE).127/2021/2

Dated Dispur, the 21st January, 2022

NOTIFICATION

The Governor of Assam is pleased to nominate Smti. Sandita Baruah Bora, Additional Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration (Secretariat Gazetted Cell) Department, as Head of Office (HOO) of this Department for the disposal of pension cases of Gazetted Officers of Assam Secretariat (C) in the Kritagyata Web Portal with immediate effect.

This has the approval of the Commissioner & Secretary, General Administration Department.

Sd/- M. C. Buragohain
Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
General Administration Department
(Secretariat Gazetted Cell)
Dated Dispur, the 21st January, 2022

Memo No.G.A.(SAE).127/2021/2-A

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, G.A. Department for kind apprisal of Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, G.A. Department.
- 3. The Technical Director, NIC, Dispur, Ghy-6.
- 4. Officer concerned.
- 5. The Addl. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, AR, T, P & PG Department, Dispur, Ghy-6.
- 6. The Deputy Director, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam, Ghy-21. He is requested to publish the above notification in the Assam Gazette and send 100 copies to this department.
- 7. Content Manager, General Administration (Secretariat Gazetted Cell) Department.
- 8. Office Copy.

By order etc.,

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
General Administration Department
(Secretaries General Gell)

M3/6/4/022

(Secretariat Gazetted Cell)